non-Support Fund sources 

o $308,200,000 in external contributions for Endowed Chairs and Professorships 

 2,810 EXTERNAL AWARDS from Federal, private and other non-Support Fund sources 

 301 ENDOWED CHAIRS FOR EMINENT SCHOLARS established at 27 campuses  
o Two hundred sixty-five (265) $1 million chairs  
o Thirty-six (36) $2 million chairs  
o Includes ninety-nine (99) chairs funded by special legislative appropriation 

 2,226 $100,000 PROFESSORSHIPS endowed at 39 campuses 

 1,394 SUPERIOR GRADUATE FELLOWS supported at 14 campuses